Data Brief
For further information contact your local STMicroelectronics sales office.
December 2007   Rev 2 1/11
1
M29DW128G
128 Mbit (8 Mb x 16, multiple bank, page, dual boot)
3 V supply Flash memory
 Features

For a list of available options (speed, package, etc.) or for further information on any aspect
of this device, please contact your nearest Numonyx Sales Office.
Table 3. Ordering information scheme
Example:  M29 D  W 128G  60 NF 6 E
Device type
M29
Architecture
D = Dual operation
Operating voltage
W = VCC = 2.7 to 3.6 V
Device function
128G = 128 Mbit (x 16), page, dual boot
Speed
60= 60 ns
Package
NF = TSOP56: 14 x 20 mm
ZA = TBGA64: 10 x 13 mm - 1 mm pitch
Temperature range
6 = -40 to 85 °C
Option
E = ECOPACK package, standard packing
F = ECOPACK package, tape & reel packing
Revision history M29DW128G
10/11
3 Revision history
Table 4. Document revision history
Date Version Revision details